

Traverse City Arts Commission Special Meeting

June 25, 2021 **10am**

The Traverse City Arts Commission will not be held at the Governmental Center. The Traverse City Arts Commission will be conducted remotely via Zoom Webinar at

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83135619458?pwd=WG42Z0k0V3c3SjFMUG5hQzBjb0dmZz09

Anyone wishing to give public comment will need to call in and wait in a "virtual waiting room" where their microphone will be muted until they care called upon:

Dial: 312 626 6799

Meeting ID: 831 3561 9458

Participant ID: # (yes, just #)

Posted:

The City of Traverse City does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admission to, access to, treatment in, or employment in, its programs or activities. Penny Hill, Assistant City Manager, 400 Boardman Avenue, Traverse City, Michigan 49684, phone 231-922-4440, TDD/TTY 231-922-4412, VRS 231-421-7008, has been designated to coordinate compliance with the non-discrimination requirements contained in Section 35.107 of the Department of Justice regulations. Information concerning the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, and the rights provided thereunder, are available from the ADA Coordinator.

If you are planning to attend and you have a disability requiring any special assistance at the meeting and/or if you have any concerns, please immediately notify the ADA Coordinator.

The City of Traverse City is committed to a dialog that is constructive, respectful and civil. We ask that all individuals interacting verbally or in writing with the Commission honor these values.

Traverse City Arts Commission: c/o Katy McCain, Director of Community Development, DDA

(231) 922-2050

Email: katy@downtowntc.com Web: <u>www.traversecitymi.gov</u>

625 Woodmere Avenue Traverse City, MI 49686

Welcome to the Traverse City Arts Commission meeting!

Agenda

			Page
1.	CAL	L TO ORDER, ATTENDANCE, ANNOUCEMENTS	
2.	PUBLIC COMMENT		
3.	OLD BUSINESS		
	A.	Art on the TART Artist Selection (McCain) Approval Recommended <u>ART on the TART RFP Memo</u> <u>Commissioner Early Proposal Feedback</u>	5 - 7
	B.	Temporary Exhibit Next Steps (Niemi, McCain) <u>Temporary Exhibit Memo</u> <u>Arts Commission Temporary Exhibits Update 6_21_21</u>	9 - 11
	C.	Mural Artwork (Amundson, McCain)	
4.	PUBLIC COMMENT		
	A.	General	
	B.	Commissioners	
5.	OTHER BUSINESS		
	A.	Mural Art (Amundsen) <u>Mural Memo</u>	13
6.	ADJOURNMENT		